

30th November, 2024

To,
The Manager – Listing Department.
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Reference: - Omfurn India Limited NSE Code:- OMFURN ISIN: INE338Y01016

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('LODR').

With reference to the above subject, we wish to inform you that the Company has appointed M/s. South Gujarat Shares and Sharebrokers Limited as Additional Market Maker of the Company with effect from today. The said market maker is registered stock broker / trading member of Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE EMERGE) (SEBI Registration No. INZ000244231 / INB230884535).

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Omfurn India Limited

Dhara Pratik Shah Company Secretary ACS29177

